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Tribally Operated Nursing Home Facilities
An asterisk (*) indicates NHFs that are in discussion and development phases

Alaskan Region

Tribal Affiliation

NHF Name and Address

Contact

Maniilag
Association

Norton Sound
Health Corporation

Yukon Kuskokwim
Health Corporation

Utugganaat Inaat
436 Mission St.

PO Box 510
Kotzebue, AK 99752

Quyanna Care Center
1100 Greg Kruschek Ave.
PO Box 966

Nome, AK 99762

Yukon Kuskokwim Elder’s
Home

1100 Chief Eddie Hoffman Hwy.

PO Box 528
Bethel, AK 99559

Northwestern Region

Tribal Affiliation

NHF Name and Address

Valdeko Ivan Kreil, Administrator 18 beds,
valdeko.kreil@maniilag.org 2011
Helen McGraw, Director of Nursing

Helen.mcgraw@maniilag.org

P: (907) 442-3321

F: (907) 442-7250

Mary Ann Bornaschella, Director of 18 beds,
Nursing 1988
mbornaschella@nshcorp.org

P: (907) 443-3357

F: (907) 443-3368

Elizabeth Lee, Director of Nursing 18 beds,
elizabeth.lee@ykhc.org 2013

P: (907) 543-6782
F: (907) 543-6780

Contact

Blackfeet Nation

Updated: 10/26/2016

Blackfeet Care Center
728 S. Government Sq.
PO Box 728

Browning, MT 59417

Martha Spotted Eagle, Administrator 47 beds,
mytanagirl@yahoo.com 1970

P: (406) 338-2686
F: (406) 338-7779
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Tribal Affiliation NHF Name and Address Contact

Confederated Tribes | Colville Tribal Convalescent Sally Hutton, Interim Administrator 44 beds,
of the Colville Center sally.hutton@colvilletribes.com 1981
Reservation 1 Convalescent Center Blvd. P: (509) 634-2878

PO Box 150 F: (509) 634-2889

Nespelem, WA 99155
Shoshone Tribe of Morning Star Care Center Tami Reed, Acting Administrator 45 beds,
the Wind River 4 N. Fork Rd. Tribal Health Programs 1980
Reservation PO Box 859 esth.director@gmail.com

Fort Washakie, WY 82514 P: (307) 332-6902

F: (307) 332-4279

Southwestern Region

Tribal Affiliation NHF Name and Address Contact

Gila River Indian Caring House Dean Kidder, Administrator 100

Community 510 S. Ocotillo Dr. dkidder@gricc.org beds,
Sacaton, AZ 85147 P: (520) 562-7400 1992

F: (520) 562-7406

Navajo Nation Chinle Nursing Home Wayne Claw, CEO 79 beds,
5755 E. Main St. wynclaw@yahoo.com 1968
PO Box 910 P: (928) 674-5216
Chinle, AZ 86503 F: (928) 674-5218

Navajo Nation Native Veterans Nursing NA NA
Home*
Chinle, AZ
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Tohono O'odham Archie Hendricks, Sr. Skilled Sam Gibson, Administrator 60 beds,

Nation Nursing Center sgibson@toltc.org 1998
Federal Rte. 15, Milepost 9 P: (520) 361-1803
HC 01 Box 9100 F: (520) 361-3656
Sells, AZ 85634

Pueblo of Laguna Laguna Rainbow Nursing Sandra Casper, Interim 58 beds,
Facility Administrator 1981
I-40 Exit 108 scasper@Ilagunarainbow.org
1/2 Mile South of S.R. 23 P: (505) 552-6034 ext. 103
PO Box 490 F: (505) 552-7645

Casa Blanca, NM 87007

Midwestern Region

Tribal Affiliation NHF Name and Address Contact
Comanche Nation Edith Kassanavoid Gordon Melanie Lewis, Administrator 9 beds,
Assisted Living Center* melaniel@comanchenation.com 2014
1001 SE 36 Street P: (580) 699-3736
Lawton, OK
Red Lake Band of Jourdain/ Yaneque Walker, Administrator 47 beds,
Chippewa Indians Perpich Extended Care Center | P:(218) 679-3400 1984
24856 Hospital Dr. F: (218) 679-3434
PO Box 399
Red Lake, MN 56671
Omaha Tribe of Carl T. Curtis Health Education = Shannon Saunsoci 25 beds,
Nebraska Center shannon.saunsoci@ihs.gov NA
100 Indian Hills Dr. P: (402) 837-5381
PO Box 250 F: (406) 837-4216
Macy, NE 68039
Oglala Sioux Tribe Oglala Sioux Nursing Home Susan Pourier, Administrator 60 beds,
7835 Elder Drive administrator@osInh.com 2016
State Highway 87 P: (308) 862-4020
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Tribal Affiliation NHF Name and Address Contact

Rushville, NE F: (308) 862-4024
www.osInh.com

Rosebud Sioux Tribe = White River Health Care Janet Lytton, Interim Administrator 52 beds,
Center janet.lytton@rhdconsult.com 1974
515 E 8Th St. P: (605) 259-3161
PO Box 310 F: (605) 259-3106
White River, SD 57579

Oneida Nation Anna John Resident Centered David Larson, Administrator 48 beds,
Care Community dlarson@oneidanation.org 1978
2901 S. Overland Rd. P: (920) 869-2797
PO Box 365 F: (920) 869-3238

Oneida, WI 54155

Eastern Region

Tribal Affiliation NHF Name and Address Contact
Mississippi Band of = Choctaw Residential Center Wendy Moran, Administrator 120
Choctaw Indians 135 Hospital Cir. wendymoran.crcll@yahoo.com beds,
Philadelphia, MS 39350 P: (601) 656-2582 1987
F: (601) 656-0670
Eastern Band of Tsali Care Center David Hunt, Administrator 72 beds,
Cherokee Indians 55 Echota Church Rd. davihunt@nc-cherokee.com 1995
Cherokee, NC 28719 P: (828) 554-6506

F: (828) 497-5347
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